DPP:clh 2/7/00 450-52113	03-15-20	00						
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 10128936				T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER(Patent and Trademark offi			
		_			7			
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks. I	Please record th	e attache	d original	document	s or copy	thereo	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Goetz Renner		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? 🗌 YES 🛛 NO	Name: Fr	eightline	er Corpor	ration			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:							
🛛 Assignment	Merger		-					
Security Agreement	Change of Name							
Other		Street Addr	ess:	4747 N.	Channel	Avenue	 !	
Execution Date: Novembe	r 3, 1999		_					
		City Port	land	State	OR	ZIP	972	
		Additional nam	ne(s) & ad	dress(es) a	ttached?	 Yes 🛛	No	
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):							
If this document is being f	iled together with a new a	pplication, th	e execu	tion date				
of the application is:								
A. Patent Appli		E	8. Patent	No.(s)				
09/272,878								
1	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Ye	es 🔀 No)				
	lame: David P. Petersen larquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: David P. Petersen Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed					
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street Join Benites deserver JP 97204-2988		 Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 						
C:58140.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowled copy is a true copy of the orig	ge and belief, the foregoin ginal document/	g information	is true	and corre	ect and a	ny attao	ched	
David P. Petersen	_ Munt 7	feta			2/7	/2000		
Name of Person Signing	Sig	nature				Date		
Total number	of pages including cover	sheet, attachi	ments a	nd docur				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/								

•

PATENT REEL: 010600 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Goetz Renner, of Esslingen, Germany, am one of the inventors of a certain invention, entitled INTEGRATED MESSAGE DISPLAY SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE, the other inventors being Paul M. Menig, of Tigard, County of Washington, State of Oregon, Richard A. Bishel, of Beaverton, County of Washington, State of Oregon, Nicolae Ghitea, Jr., of Tigard, County of Washington, State of Oregon, Chris Kirn, of Portland, County of Multnomah, State of Oregon, Jared A. Powell, of Portland, County of Multnomah, State of Oregon, and Peter Charles Brandt, of Lake Oswego, County of Clackamas, State of Oregon, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 09/272,878, and

WHEREAS, Freightliner Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4747 N. Channel Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97208, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Dr. Goetz Renner, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Freightliner Corporation, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Freightliner Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010600 FRAME: 0651 Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

GOLTZ RENNER At <u>Bulin</u>, <u>Cermany</u> (City and State) on this <u>3</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1999.

This <u>day of</u>, 1999, before me personally came the above-named Goetz Renner, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public For My commission expires:

[SEAL]

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 2